FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 639(06)2023 CCP-PS u/s 143/148/427/436/34 IPC, Sec 3(2)(iii) of the SC/ST (Prevention of Atrocities)

Act

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 03/05/2023 at @ 10:30 PM-11:00 PM

	E 10 (40) 11 (40)		10 at 6 10.00 1 111 1 1 1.00 1 111
200.00	e and Hour en reported	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station
18/06/2023 at 6:59 AM		Saitol Khullen Village, CCPur. About 16 Kms East	18/06/2023

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/complainant	Name & residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Thangmang Doungel s/o Late Lunjasei Doungel of Saitol Khullen, Samulamlan Sub Division # 7005494874 O.E. Overleaf OC/CCP-PS Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Stat Manipur	a large gathering mob	Unlawful assembly, rioting armed with deadly weapons, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substance with intent to destroy houses etc, common intention, mischief by fire or any explosive substance intending to cause or knowing it to be likely that he will thereby cause damage to any property belonging to a member of a SC/ST. Punishable u/s / 143/148/427/436/34 IPC, Sec 3(2)(iii) of the SC/ST (Prevention of Atrocities) Act	ASI T Pauliansiam of CCP-PS will please investigate the case	

Signed

: (N. THANGZAMUAN), Inspt.

Designation

: OC/CCP-PS

Date

: 18/06/2023

Officer-In-Incharge
Churachandpur Police Station
Manipur

The Officer In-Charge Churachandpur.

Treated as of of fil No. 639.

(06) 2023 cce-N u/s 143/148/4-27/436/.

3410c, su 3(2) (iii) q M sc/r (Presenting)

- of cohrection Act.

Subject: Report.

្រាក់ incharge

Sir,

With due respect, I would like to report that on 3rd –May- 2023 at around 10.30-11.00 PM a large gathering Mob attacked our village Saitol Khullen. and started vandalizing, ransacking and burnt down my village along with my properties lists as below:

			©	
SL.NO	DETAILS OF ASSETS	QUANTITY	ESTIMATE COSTS	IN WORDS
1.	House (Semi-Ducca)	1	11,50,000	Ghaven latel, Peffy thousand
ે .	Sleepino Bod	4	60,000	Se'xter thousand
3.	1 Soza Set		50,000	fifty thousand
4,	Television		60,000	, ,
5,	Amerah (wooden)	3	90,000	Ninety thousand
6.	Dining Table	· ·	[8,000	Eightern thousand
7.	Lico Bag	80	120,000	one takk. Twenty thousan
8,	Money (Eash)		30,00,000	Thisty Carrie
1	Gold Tewellon		7,00,000	Leven lakke
10,	uterfil		20,00	Twenty thousand
11,	Gas set + Box		22,000	Twenty two thousand
22,	Cas Calizdar	4	17,000	Seventeen thousand
13,	Washing Mechia].	20,00	Twenty thousand
170	Cycle	į į	5000	Five thousand.
15,	Dress Code		2,5,000	Twenty five thousand
16,	Pig	S	400,000	one lakks

That, the assets /properties and damage was estimated to be around Rs...S.G., 32...O.O.....
In this regards I would request you to kindly take necessary legal action against the person involved according to the law of the land & earliest.

Your timely actions would be highly appreciated.

Thank you

In this regards

Name: HANGMANG DOUNGEL

S/w/D/o LIGHTASCI DoungGel

Village Name: Saitol Khullen, Samulamlane Sub-Division

Churachandpur

7005494 874